UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

LEWIS F. HALL, III, and BANGONE THENGKHAM,

Plaintiffs,

Case No. 12-10711

٧

HON. GERSHWIN A. DRAIN United States District Judge

CITY OF DETROIT, a municipal corporation, SHERON JOHNSON, CHARLES TURNER, JR. TYRONE GRAY, and VICKI YOST, jointly and severally,

Defendants.

POSNER, POSNER AND POSNER By: Gerald F. Posner – P 24269 and Eric D. Frey – P 36390 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CITY OF DETROIT LAW DEPARTMENT By: Michael M. Muller – P38070 Attorneys for Defendants

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-entitled cause has been settled, subject to approval of City Council.

POSNER, POSNER AND POSNER

/s/Gerald F. Posner

By: Gerald F. Posner – P 24269
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
1400 Penobscot Building
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 965-7784
Primary email address for Federal ECF only: posnerfed@comcast.net

Dated: April 29, 2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Gerald F. Posner certifies that on the date set forth below, he electronically filed the foregoing pleading with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following ECF participants: Michael M. Muller, counsel for defendants.

Dated: April 29, 2013 /s/Gerald F. Posner